

TOWN OF GROTON

Park Commission Town Hall 1st Floor Meeting Room

PARK COMMISSION

Brenden Mahoney, Chair Anna Eliot, Vice Chair Mary Jennings, Member Jeffrey Ohringer, Member Brian Edmonds, Member

Date: Monday, March, 11, 2024

Time: 6:15 PM

Location: Town Hall: Second Floor Meeting Room, 173 Main Street

Meet in Joint Session with the Select Board-Select Board to consider Appointing Brian Edmonds to the Park Commission to fill the Vacancy until the 2024 Annual own Election- Groton Park Commission members attended the Groton Select Board meeting to hear topic discussion to support appointment of Brian Edmonds to the Park Commission vacancy. No votes were taken by the members. Please see the Select Board meeting minutes for more information.

Minutes by Katie Berry.

APPROVED: 8/1/24